SUSPENDED MINING
LOCOMOTIVE
DLZ110F-II
KL - DLZ110F-II - EN
Version Valid from
0 2.5.2010
Page 1/4
Description:

Max. inclination of hanging railway   30o
Main sizes weights
Driving units (drives)                  3              4         5                   6                   7
Length ( mm )
–  total      7.650           8.650      9.650          10.650           11.650
-  motor part                                       2.700
-  cabin                            1.780
Height ( mm )
-  total                  1.425
-  line                 1.235
Full width ( mm )               850+40
Expeditionary weight ( kg )   4.400          4.800       5.200            5.600           6.000
Tractive  parameters
Locomotive DLZ110F-II is made with two sizes of hydraulic pumps and numbers of drives from 3
to 7.
• DLZ110F-II-125(130)-3  ( locomotive with pumps 125 (130) cm3 and 3 drives )
Maximum drawing force    60 kN
Maximum speed                7,2 km/hour
• DLZ110F-II-125(130)-4 ( locomotive with pumps 125 (130) cm3 a 4 drives with a possibility
of switching off one drive )

SUSPENDED MINING
LOCOMOTIVE
DLZ110F-II
KL - DLZ110F-II - EN
Version Valid from
0 2.5.2010
Page 3/4
• DLZ110F-II-125(130)-5 ( locomotive with pump 125 (130) cm3 and 5 drives with a possibility of
switching off one drive )
     Maximum drawing force   100 kN
Maximum speed    5,4 km/hour ( with switched-off drive )
Maximum speed    4,3 km/hour ( without switched-off drive )
• DLZ110F-II-180-4 ( locomotive with pump 80 cm3 and 4 drives, one drive switches off )
Maximum drawing force   80 kN
Maximum speed    7,2 km/hour ( without switched-off drive )
• DLZ110F-II-180-5 ( locomotive with pump 180 cm3 and 5 drives, one drive switches off )
Maximum drawing force   100 kN
Maximum speed    7,2 km/hour ( with switched-off drive )
Maximum speed    5,9 km/hour ( without switched-off drive )
• DLZ110F-II-180-6 ( locomotive with pump 180 cm3 and 6 drives, two drives switched-off )
Maximum drawing force   120 kN
Maximum speed    7,2 km/hour ( with switched-off 2 drives )
Maximum speed    4,9 km/hour ( without switched-off drive )
• DLZ110F-180-7 (locomotive with a pump 180 cm3 and 7 drives; max. 3 drives is disconnected)
Maximum traction force    140 kN
Maximum speed    7,2 km/hour (with three disconnected drives)
Maximum speed    4,2 km/hour (without a disconnected drive)
Certificate ATEX : KDB 05 ATEX 184

0 2.5.2010
Page 4/4
Ordering:
In the order please state the type of the machinery you ask for, supply number, number of units, number
of asked sets accompanying documentation (Direction for use, Catalogue of spare parts, etc. – usually
we enclose 2 sets of this documentation) and specific requirements (for example different paint, etc.)
Ordering key:
SUPPLY
NUMBER
HYDROGENERATOR
VOLUME
DRIVES
NUMBER
TYPE
DESIGNATION
603-00-00000-9-57 125 cm3             3 DLZ110F-II-125-3
603-00-00000-9-58 130 cm3             3 DLZ110F-II-130-3
604-00-00000-9-60 125 cm3             4 DLZ110F-II-125-4
604-00-00000-9-61 130 cm3             4 DLZ110F-II-130-4
604-00-00000-9-62 180 cm3             4 DLZ110F-II-180-4
605-00-00000-9-62 180 cm3             5 DLZ110F-II-180-5
605-00-00000-9-60 125 cm3             5 DLZ110F-II-125-5
605-00-00000-9-61 130 cm3             5 DLZ110F-II-130-5
607-00-00000-9-54 180 cm3             6 DLZ110F-II-180-6
607-00-00000-9-74 180 cm3             7 DLZ110F-II-180-7
Example of ordering:
An order of one locomotive DLZ110F-II with 5 drives and a pump 180 cm3 with a delivery 3 sets of
accompanying document.
MACHINE TYPE SUPPLY NUMBER
ITEMS
NUMBER